PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7317841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEALTH SHOES PLUS, INC.	01/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFPLUS, LLC
Street Address:	223 ROSWELL ST.
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D819307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: patents@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN MILLER

Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3902.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN P MILLER 63343
SIGNATURE:	/Justin P. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=3902_2_Issued_patent_assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507270920 REEL: 059841 FRAME: 0702

Assignment of Issued Patent

"Patent" is defined as the following:
Patent title: Massage Sandal
Patent number: D819,307
Filing date: October 24, 2017
Issue date: June 5, 2018
I, Assignor:
Health Shoes Plus, Inc. 465 Clearwater Largo Rd. N. Largo, FL 33770 State of Formation: FL
hereby assign to Assignee:
HFPlus, LLC 223 Roswell St. Alpharetta, GA 30009 State of Formation: GA
The entire right, title, and interests in the Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.
Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interests to all causes of action, rights, and remedies permitted by law associated with the Patent.
Jane Strong (Signature)

Attorney docket number: 3902.2

January 31, 2022 (Effective date)

Jane Strong (Name)

President (Title)

PATENT REEL: 059841 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 05/06/2022